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Global Overview
as at 17 July 2020

Governments

and the European Union
$2.989 billion

billion
Estimated funds
available

57%

$5.195 billion

Projected funding gap *

M Tightly earmarked

Earmarked
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B Unearmarked

Funding gap

88%
Private donors
rivatedonors 7o

UN pooled funding and
intergovernmental donors

UN Regular Budget

* A detailed breakdown is available at the end of this overview. $123.2 million $40.1 million

** Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.
CONTRIBUTIONS * | USD

B Unearmarked B Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total

earmarked earmarked

Total 447,108,199 586,749,967 1,606,909,795 721,817,491 3,362,585,452
United States of America * = 306,800,000 1,285,942,965 3,002,527 1,595,745,492
European Union - - - 283,695,189 283,695,189
Germany 25,852,585 125,846,988 8,879,918 60,410,274 220,989,765
Japan ® - - 62,298,966 57,245,168 119,544,134
Sweden * 76,425,816 16,292,852 13,804,357 1,642,096 108,165,121
Denmark ® 34,604,624 21,982,569 27,031,258 18,351,955 101,970,406
United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland ® 31,694,696 24,844,720 15,109,182 22,384,898 94,033,497
Central Emergency Response Fund - - - 89,767,030 89,767,030
Netherlands ® 36,105,033 = 12,708,303 23,232,677 72,046,013
Norway 41,416,894 4,670,552 17,676,809 6,808,719 70,572,974
Canada = 13,726,419 43,528,926 810,777 58,066,122
Private donors in Qatar - - 1,500,000 47,000,390 48,500,390
France * 14,000,000 3,529,943 25,543,846 2,688,666 45,762,455
Espafia con ACNUR (Spain) " 39,764,220 1,185,698 108,578 1,568,653 42,627,149
Switzerland 16,376,663 = 16,645,271 3,639,960 36,661,894
Australia 6,523,157 35,068 19,164,991 1,382,472 27,105,689
Qatar 8,000,000 = = 15,606,860 23,606,860
Private donors in the Republic of Korea 20,527,440 2,609,970 127,944 52,799 23,318,154
Finland * 7,700,770 8,800,880 5,500,550 283,553 22,285,753
Ireland 9,900,990 4,411,368 4,074,088 2,370,591 20,757,038
Japan for UNHCR " 12,002,975 3,861,431 = 239,234 16,103,640
UNO-Fliichtlingshilfe (Germany) " - 12,830,257 1,507,745 630,247 14,968,249
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Republic of Korea

Private donors in the United States of America
Saudi Arabia

Private donors in Italy

USA for UNHCR "

Italy ®

Belgium

Sweden for UNHCR ™
Luxembourg

Country-based pooled funds ™
Private donors in the Netherlands
Austria

Education Cannot Wait ™

Private donors in China

Private donors in the United Kingdom of Great Britain and

Northern Ireland

Private donors in Canada

New Zealand

Private donors in the United Arab Emirates
Australia for UNHCR ™

Spain ?

United Nations Peacebuilding Fund
International Organization for Migration
Kuwait

Private donors in Thailand

Private donors in Lebanon

Joint United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS
Private donors in Kuwait

Private donors in France

Russian Federation

Private donors in Switzerland

Private donors in Norway

Hungary

United Arab Emirates

China ®

Czechia

Private donors in Saudi Arabia

Private donors in Egypt

Private donors in Malaysia

Spotlight Initiative to eliminate violence against women and

girls

Private donors in Brazil

Private donors in Czechia

Iceland

Private donors in the Philippines

Monaco

United Nations Trust Fund for Human Security

United Nations Children's Fund
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Unearmarked

3,240,000

6,418
1,000,000
9,274,466
3,911,337
9,876,543
8,525,532
2,200,220

3,560,369

4,709,511
1,795,180

3,616,451
4,098,361
616,941

1,000,000
814,748
527,647

99,530
700,691
550,000
303,158

200,000

308,399
42,280
1,380,346

214,790
703,865
669,084

44,004

W Softly
earmarked

5,700,000
1,350,617
2,597,684

862,546
1,516,736

217,909

705,722
2,759,374

1,363,249
1,297,017
1,372,801
5,127,412
3,445,543

218,716
1,505,872
771,553
318,476
300,000
733,534

204,750
430,289
143,837

18,621

136,193
32,056

Earmarked

3,183,679
5,220,000
10,000,000
169,445
29,430
2,447,831
125,245
3,817,992
88
3,982,755
45,775
156,940

2,525

165,273

509,977

185,407
2,600,000
2,512,176

11,928

105,740

108,052

846,447

950,000

103,232

800,000
1,032,953
56,961
1,222,033

877,339
197,457
292,903
360,456
671,509

W Tightly
earmarked

6,835,447
1,312,722
171,894
4,387,522
8,046,772
99,051
291,895
1,127,241
8,534,708
4,128,749
2,290,030
5,962,093
220,185

1,195,619

289,157

2,825,206
878,672
4,271,278
3,679,305
19,745

79
1,194,997
2,846,960
1,551,415
290,612
200,000
784,273
1,670,521
1,666,672
1,455,733
813,389
354,548
768,799
39,728

1,185,450

143
1,091,703

581,454
261,786
893,800

Total

13,259,126
12,239,140
11,000,000
10,966,421
10,925,973
10,494,602
9,975,594
9,805,218
8,662,189
8,534,708
7,907,114
6,272,784
6,007,868
5,792,358

5,752,698

5,434,130
5,395,378
5,324,925
5,127,412
4,324,214
4,271,278
3,864,712
3,619,745
3,545,719
3,240,444
2,952,700
2,530,550
2,156,226
2,000,000
1,924,197
1,670,521
1,666,672
1,655,733
1,613,389
1,592,251
1,564,449
1,447,878
1,380,346

1,185,450

1,110,893
1,091,703
1,037,515
994,043
985,915
933,296
893,800
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United Nations-African Union Hybrid Operation in Darfur
Intergovernmental Authority on Development
African Development Bank

European Economic Area

Private donors in Greece

Estonia

Private donors in Mexico

Private donors in Singapore

Private donors in Denmark

Jersey

UN COVID-19 Response and Recovery Fund
Liechtenstein

UN-Habitat

World Food Programme

Turkey

Morocco

Poland

United Nations Population Fund

Private donors in Japan

Private donors in Belgium

Private donors in Oman

Slovakia

Malta

Private donors in Liechtenstein

South Africa

Portugal

United Nations Albania SDG Acceleration Fund
Kazakhstan

United Nations Development Programme
United Nations Joint SDG Fund

Private donors in Kenya

Brazil

UN Malawi SDG Acceleration Fund
Slovenia

World Health Organization

Montenegro

Singapore

Angola

Indonesia

Lithuania

Argentina

Romania

Serbia

The World Bank

Armenia

Nigeria

Guyana
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Unearmarked

541,597
111,111
40,692
307,842
28,058

103,413

300,000

172
116,126
61,241
11,025
33,003
120,997
20,000

W Softly
earmarked

28,170
56,883
1,637
85,553
146,662
444,146

310,238

300,000
248,818

83,100

84,842

67,655

90,000
55,804

Earmarked

390,147

381,207
436,517
13,749

404,494
397,405
117,482

199,956
669
54,289
55,006
134,656

109,170

100,000

W Tightly
earmarked

772,632
289,158
661,690
608,767

62,630
112,000
279,000

29,417

231,573
40,525
12,497
43,500

280,476
38,698

120,347
34,447

110,011

9,741
125,000
24,468
121,818
121,756
21,800
95,557

66,587
51,029

60,000

58,550
53,397
47,101

49,000
31,868
31,766

Total

772,632
679,305
661,690
608,767
569,767
549,201
541,477
519,144
453,720
444,146
433,911
413,650
397,405
349,055
340,525
312,497
292,318
280,476
238,825
236,474
179,456
175,325
172,850
134,656
130,738
129,170
125,000
124,468
121,818
121,756
115,579
95,557
90,000
88,916
66,587
62,030
60,000
60,000
60,000
55,006
53,550
53,397
52,101
49,500
49,000
31,868
31,766
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B Unearmarked W Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked

Uruguay 30,000 - - - 30,000
Peru 29,357 = = = 29,357
Cyprus - - 27,594 - 27,594
Thailand 20,000 = = = 20,000
Kyrgyzstan - - - 17,392 17,392
Costa Rica 16,282 = = = 16,282
Botswana - - - 15,236 15,236
Bulgaria 15,000 = = = 15,000
Sri Lanka 15,000 - - - 15,000
United Nations Programme on HIV/AIDS = = = 13,700 13,700
Azerbaijan - - - 3,604 3,604
Other private donors * 102,965 137,737 90,551 41,665 372,917
Total 447,108,199 586,749,967 1,606,909,795 721,817,491 3,362,585,452
Notes:

1. Voluntary contributions recorded in 2020 are listed with their earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

2. Includes a total of $590,662 in contributions from other public sources channelled through Espafia con ACNUR.

3. Contributions from private donors are shown here where the total for the country is less than $100,000.

M. Denotes a multi-donor funding mechanism.

NP. Denotes a UNHCR National Partner. These are independent, non-governmental organizations established to raise private sector funds in support of UNHCR.

R. Denotes donors of reserve pledges for which the level of earmarking is unknown. These are provisionally classified as "earmarked".

Summary table as at 17 July 2020

In millions of US dollars

Original budget 8,667.7
Suppplementary budgets 463.7
Current budget (A) 9,131.3
Carry-over from prior year 410.9
Voluntary contributions in 2020 3,362.6
Voluntary contributions from prior years for activities with implementation in 2020 100.4
Voluntary contributions in 2020 for activities with implementation in future years (7.2)
United Nations regular budget 40.1
Other estimated funds available and adjustments 30.0
Estimated funds available (B) 3,936.8
Projected funding gap (C)=(B) - (A) (5,194.5)

For more information see http://reporting.unhcr.org.
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